
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 22 MAY 2019 (AUSTRALIA)

R1 22 May 2019 CANTERBURY Tab.Com.Au (Bm72) 
Distance: 1550m
Prizemoney: $50,000

12:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 203705
	 2	 344636
	 3	 016408
	 4	 138827
	 5	 346170
	 6	 413899
	 7	 044939
	 8	 642191
	 9	 43143
	10	 671841

PANDEMONIUM
BELLA SUCCESS
THE CLOSER
WARUNA
LADY OF SHALOTT
ALASKAN SUN
UNA FUERZA
IMPETUOSO
AUSTRIA
NESHMIYA

62
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
56
56

1
7
8
3
9
6
4
2
5
10

R DOLAN
J FORD
S CLIPPERTON
CW BROWN
J R COLLETT
S R WEATHERLEY
J OVERMEIRE
T BERRY
J B MC DONALD
K MC EVOY

P MESSARA
C WALLER
MAHER/EUSTACE
K LEES
K LEES
H DWYER
J DUBOIS
P & P SNOWDEN
C WALLER
P & P SNOWDEN

4
4
3
4
3
5
6
3
4
3

M
M
F
M
F
M
M
F
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
USA
AUS
NZ
AUS

74
69
69
68
67
66
65
64
62
62

	17-�3�-1-3
	23-�3�-1-5
	 7-�2�-0-0
	12-�4�-2-2
	 8-�2�-0-2
	27-�3�-4-6
	17-�2�-2-3
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 8-�2�-1-0

$145,665
$171,705
$138,850
$98,560
$76,055
$128,453
$118,798
$58,010
$15,452
$57,195

	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 PANDEMONIUM Trainer: P Messara Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-1-3 Prize Money:  A$145,665
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 15-3-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-2

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Tapanappa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/03/18 (446 Days)
Owner: Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara), W Duck Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Paradice), Belford Productions Pty Ltd (Mgr: A B Jones) & L J Bruce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	21Apr18	 MOP	 turf	 1800g	 G3	 [	15]	 Ms R King	 54	 $8.5	 Sopressa	 1:49.48	 (24.02)	 1	 1	 .....8¼...................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 29Aug18	 CAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM71	 [	 5]	 R Hutchings	 63	 $5.5	 Madam Rouge	 1:10.81	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ........2....................... Solid effort
7 of 9	 08Sep18	 ROS	 turf	 1500h	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $*5	 Mandylion	 1:33.50	 (25.21)	 3	 3	 ........4........................No excuse
15 of 16	14Sep18	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 G3	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 55	 $21	 Princess Posh	 1:23.10	 (23.61)	 2	 3	 ...11¾...................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 04May19	 KEN	 turf	 1300g	 BM78	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 58	 $17	 She’s Furline	 1:16.32	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort

2 BELLA SUCCESS Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 7 Total: 23-3-1-5 Prize Money:  A$171,705
Jockey: J Ford WT: 59.5 Good: 14-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Bridie Belle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 28/11/18 (175 Days)
Owner: F A Kennedy, Mrs B L Kennedy, Paramount Racing (Mgr: Ms K M Wood), Dr P G Van Buynder, Mrs J L Van Buynder, R B T Aurisch, Mrs H A Aurisch, M H Wood, Mrs M E Wood, Mrs M Cowan, Mrs D M Handley & B J Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 26Jan19	 RAN	 turf	 1600g	 BM78	 [	 7]	 CW Brown	 56.5	 $13	 Luskintyre Lass	 1:34.62	 (23.19)	 9	 9	 .....1¾........................Handy run
4 of 8	 06Feb19	 KEN	 turf	 1550g	 BM76	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 58.5	 $9	 Zourhea	 1:30.50	 (23.33)	 7	 6	 .....2¼........................Handy run
6 of 8	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 B Shinn	 59	 $7.5	 Kolding	 1:15.90	 (23.28)	 7	 7	 .....4¾............Vet-no abnormality
3 of 10	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 58.5	 $14	 Smiling City	 1:33.39	 (23.38)	 6	 5	 ........1.............Hampered at start
6 of 12	 18May19	 ROS	 turf	 1400g	 BM78	 [	 8]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55.5	 $31	 Strome	 1:23.41	 (23.29)	 12	 12	 .....2½................... Every chance

3 THE CLOSER Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 8 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$138,850
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Miss Evasive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 24/11/18 (179 Days)
Owner: W D Ballantine, G Stroud, D A Madden, Ms G Stroud, N Barr, D Quigley, A Spink, S Burgess, G L Mahon, P Garske, D R Grant, R A Dawson, J Key, S Barr, Ms J Galligan & S A Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Nov18	 BAR	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Meech	 55	 $5	 Winning Partner	 1:26.78	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 .....2¾......................... Good win
6 of 10	 16Feb19	 FLE	 turf	 1400g	 G3	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 56.5	 $9.5	 Amphitrite	 1:22.14	 (22.45)	 1	 1	 .....5¾................... Every chance
4 of 14	 09Mar19	 FLE	 turf	 1400g	 G2	 [	 3]	 M Zahra	 56	 $12	 Spanish Whisper	 1:22.04	 (22.78)	 4	 4	 .....2¼........................Handy run
11 of 14	22Mar19	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 G3	 [	 3]	 M Zahra	 56.5	 $12	 Princess Jenni	 1:36.61	 (24.12)	 6	 9	 .....7¼................Checked at turn
8 of 8	 01May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59	 $*2.5	 Tower Road	 1:26.69	 (25.06)	 7	 8	 ......45......................Well beaten

4 WARUNA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 3 Total: 12-4-2-2 Prize Money:  A$98,560
Jockey: CW Brown WT: 59 Good: 10-4-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 7-3-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Warpath J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/10/18 (203 Days)
Owner: Kia Ora 2009 (Mgr: R W Rose)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 16Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM72	 [	10]	 J B Mc Donald	 57	 $*1.9	 Weekend Affair	 1:33.35	 (24.11)	 7	 7	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
8 of 10	 30Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J B Mc Donald	 58.5	 $*2	 C’est Davinchi	 1:34.21	 (23.94)	 5	 5	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
8 of 15	 30Mar19	 WYO	turf	 1350h	 5	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $12	 Turnberry	 1:21.38	 (24.01)	 6	 7	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
2 of 10	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 R Dolan	 58	 $7	 Cuban Sizzle	 1:22.26	 (24.64)	 8	 7	 .......½..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms S Clenton	 56.5	 $4.2	 Smiling City	 1:33.39	 (23.38)	 9	 9	 .....4½..................... Slowly away
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5 LADY OF SHALOTT Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$76,055
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Very Trying J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/19 (96 Days)
Owner: Cobra (Mgr: T V Magnier)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 19Dec18	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 G Schofield	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Knight Arrow	 1:10.68	 (22.71)	 3	 3	 .....1¼............... Wide throughout
6 of 11	 09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	11]	 K Mc Evoy	 57.5	 $7	 Aperitif	 1:10.93	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 .....2½.............Hampered at start
1 of 6	 15Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 K Mc Evoy	 58	 $3.5	 Judge Judi	 1:33.40	 (24.21)	 5	 6	 ...... nk......................... Shifted in
7 of 15	 15Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1600s	 G3	 [	10]	 K Mc Evoy	 54	 $26	 Pohutukawa	 1:37.57	 (23.75)	 3	 2	 .....7¼........................No excuse
14 of 15	06Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 2000s	 G3	 [	 6]	 D Dunn	 53	 $16	 Aliferous	 2:07.73	 (24.87)	 9	 9	 .....8¼................Hampered early

6 ALASKAN SUN Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 6 Total: 27-3-4-6 Prize Money:  A$128,453
Jockey: S R Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 20-1-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Shine On Anna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-2 Last Win: 11/07/18 (315 Days)
Owner: Herodicus Racing 3 (Mgr: Dr D Tickell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 11Jul18	 SLS	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 55	 $11	 Ruby Skye	 1:40.49	 (24.30)	 3	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win
3 of 9	 04Aug18	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 BM84	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 52	 $15	 Naantali	 1:36.70	 (23.19)	 4	 3	 .....2½.............Hampered at start
8 of 9	 17Mar19	 YAG	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $16	 Camila Lucinda	 1:10.32	 (22.83)	 9	 8	 .....5½...................Eased at start
9 of 11	 10Apr19	 SHS	 turf	 1300s	 BM70	 [	11]	 M Zahra	 60	 $26	 Mrs O’malley	 1:20.38	 (23.49)	 10	 5	 .....7¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 25Apr19	 FLE	 turf	 1600g	 BM84	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 54	 $101	 Temple Of Bel	 1:36.06	 (23.75)	 2	 1	 .....8¼.......................... No show

7 UNA FUERZA Trainer: J Dubois Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$118,798
Jockey: J Overmeire (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b usa m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 17-2-2-3 Firm: 13-2-2-2 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: War Front Dam: Amusing J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 17-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/17 (571 Days)
Owner: Woodpark Stud (Mgr: Dr D Chaikin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 11Sep18	 U S	 turf	 1006f	 Open	 [	 6]	 Santo Sanjur	 54.5	 $4.7	 Picante Caliente	 0:56.78	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....8¾........................Handy run
4 of 6	 30Sep18	 CHU	 turf	 1609f	 Open	 [	 2]	 R Albarado	 55	 $23.9	America’s Tale	 1:35.57	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....7½........................Handy run
9 of 9	 21Oct18	 KEE	 turf	 1710f	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Albarado	 54.5	 $22.8	Red Dane	 1:44.69	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ...22¼.......................... No show
3 of 7	 25Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1600g	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $31	 Maddison Avenue	 1:36.15	 (23.04)	 3	 4	 ........1....................... Solid effort
9 of 9	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1900g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $26	 Wolfe	 1:57.31	 (23.37)	 2	 4	 ...13¾.......................... No show

8 IMPETUOSO Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$58,010
Jockey: T Berry WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Impetuous J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: Mrs B C Bateman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 16Aug18	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 54.5	 $4.6	 Coach	 1:18.39	 (24.05)	 6	 7	 .......¾........................Handy run
2 of 10	 22Sep18	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 56	 $*2.2	 Feather	 1:25.35	 (23.55)	 6	 4	 ........3...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 21Oct18	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Reith	 55.5	 $*3.1	 Sun Sniper	 1:22.17	 (22.97)	 8	 3	 ........1.........Protested, dismissed
9 of 10	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $11	 Sakura	 1:09.55	 (22.81)	 9	 10	 .....5¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 57	 $4.4	 Bondi Boy	 1:23.93	 (22.99)	 4	 4	 .....1¼......................... Good win

9 AUSTRIA Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$15,452
Jockey: J B Mc Donald WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Margravine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 23/11/18 (180 Days)
Owner: New Zealand Thoroughbred Holdings Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 18Oct18	 WVL	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W F Pinn	 53.5	 $*6.9	 Magico	 1:10.03	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 .....3¾........................ Tightened
3 of 13	 02Nov18	 NPL	 turf	 1400y	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W F Pinn	 53.5	 $*3.1	 Wind Glider	 1:25.38	 (--.--)	 11	 6	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 12	 23Nov18	 NPL	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Collett	 56.5	 $*4.5	 Nirvana	 1:23.56	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 ......hd..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 17Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 K Mc Evoy	 56	 $11	 High Shine	 1:16.70	 (23.25)	 9	 8	 .....1¾.............Hampered at start
3 of 11	 10May19	 SCO	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 54.5	 $5	 Occupy	 1:35.49	 (23.72)	 9	 9	 .......¾............... Checked at start

10 NESHMIYA Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 10 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$57,195
Jockey: K Mc Evoy WT: 56 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Al Anood J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/19 (15 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 21Feb19	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Prebble	 56.5	 $21	 Tuesday Special	 1:17.36	 (23.69)	 9	 10	 .....2¼........................No excuse
1 of 11	 21Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $6	 Furlana	 1:24.11	 (23.72)	 5	 5	 .....1¼......................... Good win
8 of 9	 03Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 K Mc Evoy	 55.5	 $13	 Sure Knee	 1:23.54	 (23.26)	 9	 9	 .....5½................Overraced early
4 of 7	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1550g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $9.5	 Agassi	 1:31.05	 (23.38)	 6	 3	 .....5¼........................Handy run
1 of 9	 07May19	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 58	 $6.5	 Romantic Whisper	 1:30.97	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
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R2 22 May 2019 GOLD COAST Tab (Bm65) 
Distance: 1800m
Prizemoney: $30,000

12:53 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 308000
	 2	 188623
	 3	 107815
	 4	 208834
	 5	 544140
	 6	 490212
	 7	 535186
	 8	 275473
	 9	 322421
	10	 125327

COURT’S STAR
CLEVER BLAZE
GRAND BOUQUET
DOWNLOADING
SIDERO STAR
DRAMATIC MOMENTS
HEART OF TOORAK
MOTHER TO RACE HER
OUR SUNNY GIRL
CUSHTY PRINCESS

59.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
54.5
54
54

5
10
1
8
2
9
4
6
7
3

C GALLAGH
M CAHILL
B SHINN
S CORMACK
P HAMMERSLEY
D GRIFFIN
A FANCOURT
R FRADD
M WALKER
M MC GILLIVRAY

D J WILCOCK
S LAMING
K LEES
ANDERSON HEATHCOTE
B & D GUY
L D KELLY
D SCANES
M DUNN
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
M WILSON

7
5
3
5
5
4
4
4
3
5

G
M
F
G
G
G
G
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

66
67
66
60
60
59
58
60
60
56

	59-�6�-7-9
	24-�3�-7-2
	 7-�2�-0-0
	30-�3�-6-3
	42-�5�-6-3
	11-�2�-2-1
	12-�1�-2-1
	15-�1�-4-3
	10-�1�-5-3
	34-�2�-5-7

$224,150
$72,850
$39,875
$86,450
$114,125
$33,190
$23,385
$50,775
$50,030
$56,005

	14-�3�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	18-�4�-1-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 COURT’S STAR Trainer: D J Wilcock Barrier: 5 Total: 59-6-7-9 Prize Money:  A$224,150
Jockey: C Gallagh (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 34-3-6-3 Track: 18-3-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-3 56-58kg: 22-1-3-3 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-2
Sire: Court Command Dam: Rainbow’s Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-6-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-1-6 Last Win: 28/06/17 (693 Days)
Owner: Mrs N Van Brakel & J Van Brakel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	16Jun18	 IPS	 turf	 2150s	 BM80	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 56	 $17	 I Feel Good	 2:13.69	 (24.68)	 6	 10	 ...15¾......................Well beaten
8 of 10	 07Jul18	 DOO	 turf	 2040h	 BM80	 [	10]	 B Stewart	 55	 $8.5	 Skytrek	 2:08.71	 (25.31)	 3	 4	 .....5¾...............Shifted in 1400m
13 of 13	21Jul18	 DOO	 turf	 1600g	 BM75	 [	 5]	 M Cahill	 57	 $20	 Pressway	 1:35.74	 (23.06)	 3	 1	 ......11.......................... Poor run
10 of 10	27Apr19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 6	 [	10]	 R Plumb	 59	 $101	 Insensata	 1:35.88	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ...19¼.........................Well back
11 of 11	11May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 BM80	 [	 2]	 Ms H Poland	 54	 $31	 Bargannon	 1:50.27	 (24.15)	 3	 6	 ......17...................... Not sighted

2 CLEVER BLAZE Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 10 Total: 24-3-7-2 Prize Money:  A$72,850
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 58 Good: 16-1-6-0 Track: 7-0-3-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Blaze Em J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 24-3-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 19/09/18 (245 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Laming & S B Laming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 29Sep18	 DOO	 turf	 2020g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 57	 $9	 Impavido	 2:03.95	 (23.32)	 5	 3	 .....6¼......................Well beaten
8 of 8	 24Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 4	 [	 4]	 M Cahill	 55.5	 $17	 Emsie Is A Star	 1:24.13	 (23.15)	 6	 7	 ......13......................Well beaten
6 of 8	 14Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 4	 [	 2]	 M Cahill	 56	 $31	 Epic Rant	 1:26.38	 (24.04)	 6	 5	 .....3¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 04May19	 IPS	 turf	 1666g	 3	 [	 1]	 R Plumb	 57	 $6	 Epic Rant	 1:41.00	 (24.24)	 3	 4	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 08May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 3	 [	 6]	 R Plumb	 57	 $15	 Foxy Affair	 1:51.87	 (24.06)	 3	 1	 .......¾....................... Solid effort

3 GRAND BOUQUET Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$39,875
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Daffodil J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/19 (41 Days)
Owner: China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A K Teo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	14Sep18	 NEW	turf	 1600g	 G3	 [	 7]	 CW Brown	 54.5	 $41	 Aramayo	 1:37.21	 (22.85)	 9	 8	 .....5¼.......................... Poor run
7 of 10	 10Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $4.6	 Stock Up	 1:24.69	 (23.13)	 7	 7	 .....5½............Vet-no abnormality
8 of 10	 21Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 2]	 G Schofield	 56.5	 $21	 Dame Kiri	 1:10.12	 (22.79)	 10	 10	 .....5¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 8]	 B Avdulla	 57	 $6	 Loveseat	 1:38.27	 (22.76)	 9	 6	 ......hd......................... Good win
5 of 14	 04May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 LR	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 56.5	 $26	 Winning Ways	 1:55.27	 (24.12)	 12	 9	 .....4½.........................Fair effort

4 DOWNLOADING Trainer: Anderson Heathcote Barrier: 8 Total: 30-3-6-3 Prize Money:  A$86,450
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 56.5 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 10-2-3-1 56-58kg: 14-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Action Annie J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 30-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-5-1 Last Win: 15/11/17 (553 Days)
Owner: Mrs V A Heathcote, S A Krslovic, B W Harry, D J Halikos, G M Grigson, C Tsianakas, M T Brown, R S Ciobo & Aspariamo Racing Synd (Mgr: J M Vedelago)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	20Oct18	 DOO	 turf	 1600s	 3	 [	10]	 D Smith	 59	 $19	 Bryneich	 1:37.51	 (23.92)	 10	 8	 ...13¾............... Wide throughout
8 of 9	 20Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	 5]	 Teagan Voorham	 56	 $26	 Dream Kisses	 1:09.90	 (23.51)	 7	 8	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
8 of 9	 03Apr19	 DOO	 turf	 1350h	 3	 [	 4]	 D Smith	 59	 $41	 The Candy Man	 1:23.54	 (25.27)	 5	 5	 ...17¾.........................Lost plate
3 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1690g	 OB65	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 57	 $13	 So You Wish	 1:44.35	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
4 of 13	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 4	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 54	 $19	 Surprise Bullet	 1:36.98	 (23.86)	 2	 2	 .....1¾.................. Laid out 100m

5 SIDERO STAR Trainer: B & D Guy Barrier: 2 Total: 42-5-6-3 Prize Money:  A$114,125
Jockey: P Hammersley WT: 56.5 Good: 28-3-3-3 Track: 27-4-4-3

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 22-1-5-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-1-3
Sire: Sidereus Dam: Jacqui Em J+H: 11-2-1-0 Turf: 42-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-3-0 Last Win: 23/03/19 (60 Days)
Owner: G J Neilan & Mrs M T Neilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 56.5	 $17	 See The Master	 1:50.00	 (23.46)	 6	 4	 .....4½..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 06Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1640g	 BM65	 [	 7]	 R Fradd	 56.5	 $5.5	 Fort Myer	 1:39.62	 (22.88)	 6	 6	 .....2½........................Handy run
1 of 11	 23Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 BM65	 [	 6]	 P Hammersley	 55.5	 $5.5	 Gwapo	 1:51.34	 (23.81)	 7	 6	 .......½......................... Good win
4 of 6	 13Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 P Hammersley	 55	 $7.5	 Cruze	 1:54.67	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 .....5½........................Handy run
10 of 12	01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM65	 [	 3]	 R Stewart	 57	 $61	 Beidi	 1:18.03	 (22.61)	 7	 9	 .....7¼.........................Well back
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6 DRAMATIC MOMENTS Trainer: L D Kelly Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$33,190
Jockey: D Griffin WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-2-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Stray J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 06/04/19 (46 Days)
Owner: L J Glynn, M Hope, R Hope, W E Ramsey, S L Greenland & G E Pearse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 11Aug18	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 2	 [	 4]	 B Pengelly	 57.5	 $11	 Sir Barnabus	 1:52.24	 (24.88)	 7	 8	 .....3¾............... Wide throughout
10 of 10	29Sep18	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 54.5	 $15	 Auerbach	 1:23.01	 (23.53)	 7	 8	 .....7¾.........................Well back
2 of 9	 20Oct18	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 1	 [	 8]	 M Paget	 55.5	 $7	 Lucky Captain	 1:54.84	 (24.09)	 5	 7	 .......¾...........................Nice run
1 of 7	 06Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 1]	 A Spinks	 56.5	 $18	 Cavalli	 1:19.50	 (23.52)	 6	 5	 ......hd....................Rider warned
2 of 10	 11May19	 GCO	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 3]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $8.5	 Hacksaw Ridge	 1:24.53	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 .......¾..................... Slowly away

7 HEART OF TOORAK Trainer: D Scanes Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$23,385
Jockey: A Fancourt WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 6-0-2-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Doubleyou One J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/03/19 (73 Days)
Owner: M D Scanes, Mrs J A Gardner, Ms S C Young, B Fraser, K J Ong, Mrs M L Carr, Mrs D M Scanes, Ms K M Cleeve, B Fitzpatrick, R Brockway, R A Miller, L O’Reilly, D W Scanes & Load Up Line Up Racing (Mgr: A E Scanes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 22Apr18	 SUN	 turf	 1400h	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Fancourt	 57	 $4.6	 Currumbin Craft	 1:27.44	 (25.31)	 12	 8	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 16Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Plumb	 58.5	 $5.5	 Ligreb	 1:03.61	 (22.39)	 4	 4	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
1 of 12	 10Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Maloney	 57	 $7	 Nine Cigars	 1:12.19	 (23.24)	 10	 9	 .......½..................Laid in straight
8 of 11	 21Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	10]	 L Dittman	 57.5	 $11	 Red Balter	 1:21.61	 (24.45)	 11	 10	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
6 of 11	 05May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400h	 OB60	 [	 6]	 L Dittman	 58.5	 $6.5	 Red Balter	 1:28.18	 (24.75)	 10	 7	 .....2½................... Every chance

8 MOTHER TO RACE HER Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-4-3 Prize Money:  A$50,775
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 5-0-2-2 54-56kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Pea Biggy J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/07/18 (299 Days)
Owner: M A Knappick, N Serra, Mrs L J L Serra, M S McNamara, M P Lister, Mrs C Walsh, I Walsh, G Devlin, J A Nagel, B A Williams & Mrs A M Knappick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Oct18	 RAN	 turf	 1800s	 3	 [	 8]	 S R Weatherley	 53.5	 $8.5	 Mina Harker	 1:51.14	 (23.82)	 5	 5	 .....4½........................No excuse
5 of 11	 17Mar19	 GRA	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 4]	 Emily Atkinson	 56	 $*4.8	 Friends Of Wren	 1:10.22	 (23.74)	 6	 7	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 7	 30Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1400h	 1	 [	 5]	 T Marshall	 59	 $4.6	 Shijin	 1:29.14	 (25.61)	 6	 7	 ...11¾........................Handy run
7 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1690g	 OB65	 [	 6]	 M Mc Gillivray	 55.5	 $6.5	 So You Wish	 1:44.35	 (24.15)	 7	 7	 .....2¾........................No excuse
3 of 9	 10May19	 MUW	turf	 1530g	 1	 [	 1]	 R Fradd	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Sundayinmanhattan	 1:32.97	 (24.83)	 5	 8	 ........4....................... Solid effort

9 OUR SUNNY GIRL Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-5-3 Prize Money:  A$50,030
Jockey: M Walker WT: 54 Good: 5-0-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 5-1-2-2 54-56kg: 7-0-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Generous Nature J+H: 7-1-3-2 Turf: 10-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 10/05/19 (12 Days)
Owner: A Kheir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Oct18	 BEN	 turf	 1606g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 54.5	 $*1.7	 Moor Gait	 1:37.05	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 11Nov18	 MOE	 turf	 1614g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Benbow	 55	 $2.9	 Thoughtful Harmony	 1:38.98	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........4...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 31Mar19	 SAL	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Walker	 57.5	 $4	 Collectable	 1:26.92	 (24.60)	 3	 3	 .....2¼........................Handy run
2 of 11	 18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Walker	 56	 $4.2	 Props	 1:25.04	 (23.64)	 8	 6	 .....1½....................Rider warned
1 of 9	 10May19	 CRA	 turf	 1600h	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Walker	 58	 $*1.8	 Lexicology	 1:44.11	 (26.37)	 8	 5	 .....2¾......................... Good win

10 CUSHTY PRINCESS Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 3 Total: 34-2-5-7 Prize Money:  A$56,005
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 54 Good: 22-2-3-5 Track: 6-0-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 20-1-2-5 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dane Supreme Dam: Oriental Peace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-2-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 14/12/18 (159 Days)
Owner: J J Raines & R M Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 21Dec18	 LIS	 turf	 2108g	 BM66	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 54	 $6.5	 Golden Valley	 2:12.02	 (23.79)	 3	 4	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
5 of 9	 01Jan19	 BEA	 turf	 2450g	 OB65	 [	 2]	 P Hammersley	 55.5	 $4.6	 Antigone	 2:40.28	 (23.89)	 4	 6	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 8	 24Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 2180g	 3	 [	 7]	 R Fradd	 55.5	 $7	 Cyclone Path	 2:19.24	 (25.58)	 7	 6	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 5	 28Jan19	 BEA	 turf	 2450f	 BM65	 [	 2]	 R Fradd	 54	 $3	 Miss Sara	 2:38.34	 (23.50)	 3	 3	 ........5...........................Nice run
7 of 7	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1516s	 2	 [	 3]	 M Paget	 57	 $8	 Shoreditch	 1:33.13	 (24.54)	 7	 7	 .....3¾........................No excuse
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R3 22 May 2019 CANTERBURY Anz Bloodstock News (Bm70) 
Distance: 1250m
Prizemoney: $50,000

1:10 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 352000
	 2	 212246
	 3	 081133
	 4	 044031
	 5	 511903
	 6	 696600
	 7	 631637
	 8	 701476
	 9	 746534
	10	 883618

GENERALISSIMO
METAMORPHIC
FOREVER NEWYORK
RAFHA’S CHOICE
MOLASSES
POET’S ADVOCATE
STONE COLD
KOTINOS
MEDOVINA
PRIMA STELLA

61.5
61.5
61
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57
56

6
8
10
9
4
2
7
1
5
3

CHRIS WILLIAMS
S R WEATHERLEY
B MC DOUGALL
J OVERMEIRE
B OWEN
B GRIFFITHS
MS M WEIR
MS S CLENTON
R DOLAN
CEJAY GRAHAM

G K WHITE
C WALLER
G J COLVIN
G W MURRAY
DENNIS BUSH
S I SINGLETON
MS S M-LESLIE
NICK MITCHELL
J CUMMINGS
R LITT

5
5
5
5
6
5
4
5
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
71
70
67
66
65
65
64
66
60

	23-�4�-1-3
	14-�2�-5-3
	20-�5�-3-3
	18-�4�-2-1
	24-�7�-3-3
	28-�5�-0-2
	33-�6�-7-4
	24-�5�-2-2
	11-�2�-1-2
	26-�5�-3-2

$244,035
$104,370
$158,980
$155,470
$112,120
$136,515
$170,235
$96,935
$74,140
$88,070

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 GENERALISSIMO Trainer: G K White Barrier: 6 Total: 23-4-1-3 Prize Money:  A$244,035
Jockey: Chris Williams (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Leanders Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/17 (774 Days)
Owner: Hobartville Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G E Mapp)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 08Dec18	 ROS	 turf	 1400g	 BM88	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 54	 $10	 Irithea	 1:22.54	 (23.52)	 7	 8	 ........3................. Checked 600m
2 of 10	 29Dec18	 RAN	 turf	 1400g	 BM76	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 59.5	 $11	 Mister Songman	 1:20.55	 (22.96)	 6	 5	 ........7...........................Nice run
10 of 12	12Jan19	 RAN	 turf	 1800g	 BM78	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $14	 Live And Free	 1:50.87	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 .....5¼...................... Lacerations
10 of 10	02Feb19	 ROS	 turf	 1500s	 BM88	 [	 3]	 CW Brown	 53	 $21	 Seaway	 1:31.52	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 .....8½.........................Well back
11 of 13	27Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 BM78	 [	10]	 CW Brown	 57	 $17	 Signore Fox	 1:15.30	 (22.00)	 7	 9	 .....8½...................... Not sighted

2 METAMORPHIC Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-5-3 Prize Money:  A$104,370
Jockey: S R Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-2-3-2 Track: 6-1-3-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-2-2 58+kg: 7-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Star Satire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 08/08/18 (287 Days)
Owner: N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, Dr E K Attebo, A K Cree, B L Mathieson, Mrs R J Christie, M Phillips, R Smith, I Bruce, K H Warriner, S G McPeake & Mrs L Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Aug18	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM74	 [	 3]	 J B Mc Donald	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Gretzky	 1:13.77	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 .......¾......................... Good win
2 of 7	 29Aug18	 CAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 58.5	 $5.5	 Junglized	 1:10.49	 (23.71)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 12Sep18	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM74	 [	 4]	 H Bowman	 59.5	 $4.4	 Wagner	 1:15.34	 (24.17)	 5	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 17Oct18	 KEN	 turf	 1300s	 BM76	 [	10]	 H Bowman	 59	 $5.5	 Chapelco	 1:18.25	 (24.09)	 8	 6	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
6 of 8	 27Oct18	 RAN	 turf	 1400s	 BM78	 [	 3]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $5	 Gitan	 1:23.54	 (24.36)	 5	 6	 .....5¾................... Every chance

3 FOREVER NEWYORK Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 10 Total: 20-5-3-3 Prize Money:  A$158,980
Jockey: B Mc Dougall (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 15-4-2-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Edge Of Eternity J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/02/19 (103 Days)
Owner: G L Colvin, M R Larkins, R J Brown, S Rosengren, P J Collins, Mrs M P Collins, Mrs M Rosengren, M D Quirk, J S Rynehart, D M Pieper, I F Knight, R D Knight & Mrs E J Off

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 23Feb18	 CAB	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Murphy	 54	 $19	 Tougherthantherest	 1:09.95	 (23.03)	 3	 2	 .....4¼..........................Hung out
1 of 10	 24Dec18	 WAG	turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Bennelong Dancer	 1:09.04	 (22.61)	 5	 5	 .......¾......................... Good win
1 of 7	 08Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1250h	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 59	 $7.5	 Romani Girl	 1:15.17	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
3 of 16	 23Feb19	 ALR	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 59	 $5.5	 Bennelong Dancer	 1:22.08	 (23.73)	 9	 6	 .....5¾....................... Solid effort
3 of 8	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM74	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 57	 $16	 Kolding	 1:12.68	 (23.09)	 3	 3	 .....4¼....................... Solid effort

4 RAFHA’S CHOICE Trainer: G W Murray Barrier: 9 Total: 18-4-2-1 Prize Money:  A$155,470
Jockey: J Overmeire (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: She’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/05/19 (19 Days)
Owner: Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Est E B Murray), N Wu, Ms J E Mors, D M Badger & J E O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 19Sep18	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 60.5	 $41	 Esperance	 1:03.48	 (23.17)	 7	 7	 .....1½..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 10Oct18	 WAF	 turf	 1100h	 BM70	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 60	 $13	 Roosevelt	 1:06.12	 (23.70)	 9	 9	 .....7¼.............Hampered at start
12 of 12	06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $26	 Niccobelle	 1:08.43	 (22.85)	 3	 4	 .....6¼......................Well beaten
3 of 11	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 61	 $*3.7	 Rockin’ Ruga	 1:08.93	 (22.60)	 2	 2	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 03May19	 WAG	turf	 1200s	 BM66	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 63.5	 $*2.9	 Superoo	 1:10.50	 (23.53)	 3	 2	 ........2......................... Good win

5 MOLASSES Trainer: Dennis Bush Barrier: 4 Total: 24-7-3-3 Prize Money:  A$112,120
Jockey: B Owen (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 18-5-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Rum Cruise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-7-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/11/18 (192 Days)
Owner: D Kotel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Oct18	 COA	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms Websterhawes	 54.5	 $11	 Our Dasha	 1:02.90	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win
1 of 9	 11Nov18	 WAN	turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms Websterhawes	 59	 $4.8	 Know How	 1:09.95	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 .......¾............... Wide throughout
9 of 14	 07Apr19	 WEL	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	14]	 Ms Websterhawes	 56.5	 $31	 El Mo	 1:03.41	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....3¼.......................... No show
12 of 16	02May19	 WAG	turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	13]	 M A Cahill	 54	 $71	 Ghostly	 1:08.70	 (22.96)	 8	 8	 .....4½......................Well beaten
3 of 12	 12May19	 PAR	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 61	 $26	 Star Boy	 1:09.43	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
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6 POET’S ADVOCATE Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 2 Total: 28-5-0-2 Prize Money:  A$136,515
Jockey: B Griffiths (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 21-5-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Roseville J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 13/12/17 (525 Days)
Owner: S I Singleton, S C Beattie, Mrs S L Beattie, Mrs S E Burgess, M J Burgess, Mrs A K Campbell, A Harwood, Ms R J Campbell & B Harwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 06Jun18	 CAN	 turf	 1550h	 BM76	 [	 4]	 Ms R Hunt	 55	 $31	 Braces	 1:36.56	 (25.22)	 8	 8	 .....5½.......................... No show
6 of 10	 31Oct18	 KEN	 turf	 1300g	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 60	 $51	 Discussions	 1:14.93	 (22.98)	 2	 2	 .....2¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 10Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 61	 $3.8	 Super Tonic	 1:18.23	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 .....1¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	24Nov18	 ROS	 turf	 1500g	 BM78	 [	10]	 Ms J Duggan	 53.5	 $19	 Organza	 1:29.50	 (23.58)	 2	 2	 ......10.........................Well back
11 of 11	17Dec18	 ORA	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 61	 $9	 Meraki Miss	 1:22.50	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...11½...............Stewards inquiry

7 STONE COLD Trainer: Ms S M-Leslie Barrier: 7 Total: 33-6-7-4 Prize Money:  A$170,235
Jockey: Ms M Weir (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 23-3-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 14-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alert Dam: Yorked J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 33-6-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-4-1 Last Win: 01/04/19 (51 Days)
Owner: Ms Sa Murray-Leslie, A Goulder, Bm McGilvray, Ms C Mackie, B J Williams, Prof Rj Coombes, Nj Smithers, Mrs J Smithers, Rg Castle, Ms Ja Elson-Green, T N Murray-Leslie & Ms A S Heysen Blue Horseshoe Racing (Mgr: T N 
Murray-Leslie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1000h	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 60	 $13	 Buckle Up Baby	 0:58.43	 (23.35)	 6	 3	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 12	 01Apr19	 WAG	turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $9.5	 Flash Fibian	 0:58.66	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
6 of 7	 17Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms S Clenton	 58	 $26	 Invictus Salute	 1:03.75	 (23.11)	 4	 4	 ........4..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Gilchrist	 59	 $7.5	 Quick Nick	 1:10.51	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 .....2½..................Overraced mid
7 of 12	 14May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	12]	 B Owen	 60	 $31	 Handspun	 1:09.12	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 .....4½........................No excuse

8 KOTINOS Trainer: Nick Mitchell Barrier: 1 Total: 24-5-2-2 Prize Money:  A$96,935
Jockey: Ms S Clenton (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 19-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Congrats Dam: Kalamata J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/09/18 (249 Days)
Owner: N Mitchell, D H Nott, R W Tierney, S P Edwards, S R Layzell, D M McDonough, M Filippetto, B R Perkins, Miss K Moody, B Hussary & Miss M Teh. Fuel The Fire (Mgr: W N Reid) Mixed Nuts (Mgr: A J Black) 5 Vics (Mgr: S S Murphy) 
Cavallo Ipswich Racing (Mgr: T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	22Aug18	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	11]	 Ms R Hunt	 55	 $51	 Coruscate	 1:09.86	 (23.07)	 6	 6	 .....9¼.........................Well back
1 of 11	 15Sep18	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $31	 Marathon	 1:25.27	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
4 of 11	 20Oct18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $10	 Mishani Stealth	 1:10.58	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 ........1........................Handy run
7 of 8	 10Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms T Harrison	 59	 $*3.7	 Super Tonic	 1:18.23	 (23.43)	 1	 2	 ........3........................No excuse
6 of 11	 24Nov18	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 61.5	 $15	 Oxford Angel	 1:10.80	 (23.47)	 2	 3	 .....3½................... Every chance

9 MEDOVINA Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$74,140
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Mead J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/18 (391 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 31Oct18	 KEN	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 60	 $7	 Ellie’s Encore	 1:02.32	 (22.91)	 9	 8	 .......¾........................Handy run
6 of 8	 16Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J B Mc Donald	 58	 $4.8	 Poetic Charmer	 1:10.18	 (23.19)	 6	 5	 .....5¼................... Every chance
5 of 7	 05Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 K Mc Evoy	 60	 $7	 The Art Of The Bar	 1:09.43	 (22.86)	 6	 4	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 8	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1150g	 BM74	 [	 5]	 B Shinn	 57	 $8	 Anna’s Joy	 1:06.14	 (23.00)	 8	 7	 ...... nk.............Hampered at start
4 of 10	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 K Mc Evoy	 57.5	 $7.5	 Gododdin	 1:03.49	 (23.03)	 6	 6	 .....2½........................Handy run

10 PRIMA STELLA Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 3 Total: 26-5-3-2 Prize Money:  A$88,070
Jockey: Cejay Graham (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 17-4-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Show Dam: Italian Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/12/18 (166 Days)
Owner: A Lapenna, Ms R Munankarmi, P Hicken, S Di Maria, A P Simpson & Miss S Curran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 10Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 54	 $11	 Super Tonic	 1:18.23	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 .....6¼......................Well beaten
3 of 10	 17Nov18	 KEG	 turf	 1400h	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $31	 Bolord	 1:27.14	 (24.43)	 2	 2	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 7	 29Nov18	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 4	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $10	 Celtic Love	 1:20.11	 (23.81)	 2	 1	 ........7................... Every chance
1 of 9	 07Dec18	 MUD	 turf	 1400g	 BM66	 [	 8]	 G M Ryan	 61	 $6.5	 Sea Lady	 1:24.09	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........1......................... Good win
8 of 11	 17Dec18	 ORA	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	11]	 K Latham	 59.5	 $12	 Meraki Miss	 1:22.50	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....6½...............Stewards inquiry
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R4 22 May 2019 GOLD COAST Tab (Bm65) 
Distance: 1800m
Prizemoney: $30,000

1:28 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 152108
	 2	 121422
	 3	 302226
	 4	 468485
	 5	 517046
	 6	 613421
	 7	 345212
	 8	 854106
	 9	 919342
	10	 730594

MAHIS ANGEL
SPANISH HURRICANE
MR DUMONT
SHELTER LADY
HUSSON’S PRIDE
WINDERMERE
SKYLIGHT
SHE’S RELIABLE
ANGELA’S BEAUTY
DUBAI GEE EYE

60.5
59.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
54
54

1
9
3
10
5
6
2
4
7
8

J BOWDITCH
R FRADD
B STEWART
S CORMACK
M CAHILL
J LLOYD
K YOSHIDA
J ORMAN
M DU PLESSIS
C SMALL

L KENNEWELL
M DUNN
L MAYFIELDSMITH
P H DUNCAN
MS K DOUGHTY
A EDMONDS
R W STEPHENSON
K SCHWEIDA
B & D GUY
MS L SMALL

3
4
5
6
4
3
5
4
5
9

C
G
G
M
G
F
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

69
66
63
65
60
65
63
62
58
50

	 7-�2�-1-1
	14-�3�-3-0
	21-�2�-5-2
	31-�4�-8-4
	18-�3�-1-0
	 8-�2�-1-1
	28-�4�-6-4
	14-�2�-1-1
	30-�3�-5-5
	70-�6�-15-6

$63,575
$60,715
$51,925
$78,875
$51,725
$39,115
$62,350
$38,150
$71,455
$103,408

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	9-�1�-1-2

1 MAHIS ANGEL Trainer: L Kennewell Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$63,575
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl aus c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Miss Angelina J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/01/19 (133 Days)
Owner: Ultra Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 15Dec18	 FLE	 turf	 1410s	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 57.5	 $5.5	 Phoneme	 1:24.69	 (23.67)	 7	 4	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
2 of 11	 29Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 58	 $*3.6	 Catching Beams	 1:37.06	 (24.71)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 09Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 60	 $4.4	 Super	 1:38.31	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ...... ns......................... Good win
10 of 14	27Apr19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Cahill	 58.5	 $8	 Crafty Spirit	 1:16.34	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 ........3.........................Well back
8 of 13	 11May19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 LR	 [	 9]	 M Cahill	 57	 $101	 Vega One	 1:18.56	 (23.70)	 8	 8	 .....7½......................Well beaten

2 SPANISH HURRICANE Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 9 Total: 14-3-3-0 Prize Money:  A$60,715
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: West Of Katrina J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 14-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 06/04/19 (46 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Dunn, P C Bray, P J Fenaughty, Mrs D M Fenaughty, N R Walker & The Bowlsy Boys (Mgr: M Casey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Mar19	 GRA	 turf	 1700g	 2	 [	 9]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Glamorous Miss	 1:42.02	 (24.62)	 7	 5	 .... Lnk................Overraced early
1 of 10	 06Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 2	 [	 5]	 P Hammersley	 59	 $*2.7	 Reposition	 1:52.37	 (25.06)	 9	 10	 ......hd..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 28Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1800s	 3	 [	 3]	 R Maloney	 59	 $5.5	 Guise	 1:54.77	 (24.00)	 9	 8	 .....3¼........................Handy run
2 of 8	 08May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 3	 [	 5]	 R Fradd	 59	 $4.4	 Foxy Affair	 1:51.87	 (24.06)	 1	 2	 .... Lnk................Overraced early
2 of 9	 15May19	 SUN	 turf	 1800h	 3	 [	 3]	 R Fradd	 56.5	 $*3.5	 Proud Captain	 1:55.63	 (24.80)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run

3 MR DUMONT Trainer: L Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 3 Total: 21-2-5-2 Prize Money:  A$51,925
Jockey: B Stewart WT: 58 Good: 16-2-4-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 12-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Duke Of Marmalade Dam: Miss Chakra J+H: 9-1-2-2 Turf: 21-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 15/09/18 (249 Days)
Owner: M Maxworthy, P D Alroe, D D & J D Maxworthy, Miss C Deegan, C C & S S Lean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	23Feb19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 2	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $61	 Zoucara	 1:16.78	 (23.41)	 9	 9	 .....4½.........................Well back
2 of 7	 14Mar19	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 BM62	 [	 7]	 B Stewart	 59	 $*2.3	 Our Rocky	 1:23.39	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
2 of 7	 29Mar19	 IPS	 turf	 1666h	 2	 [	 4]	 B Stewart	 59	 $6	 Pickelhaube	 1:47.49	 (24.58)	 4	 4	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1690g	 OB65	 [	 5]	 J Lloyd	 58.5	 $*2.7	 So You Wish	 1:44.35	 (24.15)	 4	 3	 ......hd...........................Nice run
6 of 8	 08May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800s	 3	 [	 7]	 J Lloyd	 57.5	 $10	 Foxy Affair	 1:51.87	 (24.06)	 2	 3	 .....3¼................. Twisted a plate

4 SHELTER LADY Trainer: P H Duncan Barrier: 10 Total: 31-4-8-4 Prize Money:  A$78,875
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 57 Good: 23-3-7-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-2-1 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Collate Dam: Spurring J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/03/18 (430 Days)
Owner: P H Duncan, Dr B R Spilsbury, T J Sommer, R J Jones & Ms J M Walters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 07Oct18	 SUN	 turf	 1600s	 4	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 58	 $9.5	 Mymming	 1:38.83	 (24.10)	 6	 6	 ........4................... Every chance
8 of 8	 26Oct18	 SUN	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms S Lacy	 56	 $6	 Queen Gorgo	 1:36.91	 (24.13)	 3	 4	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
4 of 7	 17Feb19	 SUN	 turf	 1300g	 OB70	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 56	 $5	 Shockfactor	 1:18.76	 (22.81)	 7	 7	 .....3¼........................Handy run
8 of 8	 14Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 4	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 55.5	 $18	 Epic Rant	 1:26.38	 (24.04)	 8	 6	 .....7½......................Well beaten
5 of 8	 03May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 4	 [	 8]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $26	 Travistee	 1:27.29	 (24.00)	 8	 6	 ........2.........................Fair effort

5 HUSSON’S PRIDE Trainer: Ms K Doughty Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-1-0 Prize Money:  A$51,725
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Schipper J+H: 11-3-1-0 Turf: 18-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/02/19 (98 Days)
Owner: Miss J E Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Feb19	 DOO	 turf	 1650g	 2	 [	 2]	 M Cahill	 57	 $10	 Coco Fashion	 1:39.23	 (23.31)	 4	 3	 .......¾......................... Good win
7 of 7	 02Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1615s	 3	 [	 4]	 M Cahill	 59	 $21	 Reiby The Red	 1:37.12	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 .....5¼........................No excuse
11 of 11	23Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 BM65	 [	 5]	 R Plumb	 58	 $*3.3	 Sidero Star	 1:51.34	 (23.81)	 10	 8	 .....7¼...................... Not sighted
4 of 6	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1680g	 3	 [	 5]	 C Bayliss	 56	 $17	 Starkers	 1:43.13	 (23.77)	 3	 4	 ...10¾........................Handy run
6 of 13	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 4	 [	 6]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $26	 Surprise Bullet	 1:36.98	 (23.86)	 11	 11	 ........2................... Every chance
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6 WINDERMERE Trainer: A Edmonds Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$39,115
Jockey: J Lloyd WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Rosetta Stone J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/05/19 (10 Days)
Owner: Emmanuel Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 07Dec18	 BAL	 turf	 1605s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $8.5	 Come Alive	 1:39.05	 (24.59)	 3	 2	 ........4......................... Good win
3 of 8	 27Dec18	 COH	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 56	 $*2.6	 Diamond Deluxe	 2:09.66	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 .......½....................... Solid effort
4 of 11	 05Jan19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Lloyd	 54.5	 $7.5	 Barefoot	 1:47.71	 (24.26)	 2	 2	 .....5¾........................Handy run
2 of 9	 28Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 54.5	 $9	 Hot Sock	 1:28.15	 (24.09)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 7	 12May19	 IPS	 turf	 1685g	 2	 [	 4]	 J Lloyd	 55	 $*2.3	 Smokey Diamond	 1:43.88	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win

7 SKYLIGHT Trainer: R W Stephenson Barrier: 2 Total: 28-4-6-4 Prize Money:  A$62,350
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 56 Good: 17-3-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: Hanawi J+H: 16-3-4-1 Turf: 28-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-4-1 Last Win: 27/04/19 (25 Days)
Owner: Neil Mansell Family Racing Syndicate & Dr J N Morgan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Mar19	 TOO	 turf	 1625s	 BM62	 [	 6]	 K Yoshida	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Namib	 1:41.33	 (24.70)	 1	 1	 .....3¼........................Handy run
5 of 7	 27Mar19	 TOO	 turf	 1640s	 3	 [	 6]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $26	 Namib	 1:43.24	 (24.68)	 6	 6	 ...12¾.........................Fair effort
2 of 8	 13Apr19	 TOO	 turf	 1625g	 BM60	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 55.5	 $7.5	 Mendelssohn	 1:39.40	 (24.49)	 4	 4	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 9	 27Apr19	 DAL	 turf	 1788g	 BM62	 [	 5]	 K Yoshida	 55	 $*4	 The Irons	 1:51.38	 (24.93)	 3	 3	 ......hd............. Blundered at start
2 of 7	 05May19	 SUN	 turf	 1600h	 BM75	 [	 2]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $19	 Fabulonh	 1:39.75	 (24.34)	 3	 3	 .....2½...........................Nice run

8 SHE’S RELIABLE Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$38,150
Jockey: J Orman WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo gr nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Miss Juventus J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/02/19 (105 Days)
Owner: D L Weston, Mrs G F Weston, M F McMahon & Mrs S M McMahon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 26Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 2]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $19	 Spirit And Fire	 1:24.60	 (22.90)	 7	 7	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
4 of 11	 19Jan19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 M Cahill	 54	 $8	 Takings	 1:34.99	 (23.09)	 6	 6	 .....2½........................Handy run
1 of 6	 06Feb19	 IPS	 turf	 2200s	 1	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 57	 $*1.6	 Champagne Garden	 2:25.68	 (23.62)	 1	 1	 .....2¼......................... Good win
12 of 12	23Feb19	 EAF	 turf	 2200g	 4	 [	10]	 J Orman	 54	 $19	 Perfect Witness	 2:17.38	 (24.65)	 4	 4	 ...26¼......................Well beaten
6 of 7	 05May19	 SUN	 turf	 1600h	 BM75	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 54	 $10	 Fabulonh	 1:39.75	 (24.34)	 6	 6	 ...10¼................... Every chance

9 ANGELA’S BEAUTY Trainer: B & D Guy Barrier: 7 Total: 30-3-5-5 Prize Money:  A$71,455
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 54 Good: 20-1-2-2 Track: 17-1-3-3

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 20-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Daliapour Dam: Lady Angela J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 30-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-3 Last Win: 01/03/19 (82 Days)
Owner: S W Ikin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 01Mar19	 IPS	 turf	 1666s	 BM62	 [	 4]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $26	 Golden Sheaf	 1:44.46	 (24.14)	 4	 3	 ...... nk......................... Good win
9 of 12	 16Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 3	 [	 8]	 D Griffin	 57	 $61	 See The Master	 1:54.23	 (24.48)	 2	 2	 .....5½.......................... No show
3 of 5	 30Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 4	 [	 5]	 N Day	 54	 $4.2	 Winning Ways	 1:57.53	 (25.19)	 3	 2	 ...10¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 8	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 2225g	 3	 [	 5]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $15	 Gun Bolt	 2:23.75	 (23.45)	 6	 5	 .....3¾...................Eased at start
2 of 9	 10May19	 MUW	turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 56.5	 $6	 Latino Lover	 2:05.91	 (25.13)	 9	 7	 .....1½..................... Slowly away

10 DUBAI GEE EYE Trainer: Ms L Small Barrier: 8 Total: 70-6-15-6 Prize Money:  A$103,408
Jockey: C Small WT: 54 Good: 38-1-7-2 Track: 13-1-1-2

9yo br aus g Fav: 12-2-4-1 54-56kg: 22-1-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Dubai Destination Dam: Miss Burton J+H: 65-6-15-4 Turf: 70-6-15-6 Soft/Heavy: 31-4-8-4 Last Win: 07/05/16 (1110 Days)
Owner: Mrs L D Small

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 12Sep18	 SUN	 turf	 2200g	 BM60	 [	 3]	 C Small	 55.5	 $31	 Monaco Snob	 2:19.21	 (24.88)	 3	 2	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
10 of 12	25Sep18	 GRA	 turf	 2375g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Small	 57.5	 $11	 Court Appeal	 2:28.58	 (24.25)	 5	 6	 ...10½.........................Well back
5 of 10	 13Apr19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Small	 57.5	 $15	 Annihilation	 1:25.52	 (24.69)	 5	 4	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
9 of 12	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 BM60	 [	10]	 C Small	 54.5	 $41	 All One Class	 1:22.79	 (23.99)	 5	 7	 .....8¼................Overraced early
4 of 8	 11May19	 LIS	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 C Small	 56	 $21	 Commissioner	 1:24.52	 (24.41)	 5	 5	 ........3........................Handy run
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R5 22 May 2019 CANTERBURY Winter Racing (Bm70) 
Distance: 1550m
Prizemoney: $50,000

1:45 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 117152
	 2	 153252
	 3	 822876
	 4	 119382
	 5	 730900
	 6	 666122
	 7	 800533
	 8	 030514
	 9	 466154
	10	 274864

BE MINDFUL
REDEMPTION ROAD
TIM’S PRINCIPAL
C’EST DAVINCHI
ART OF EXCELLENCE
SONAREE
KAAPFEVER
WARSET
JARRETT
ON ANGELS WINGS

61
60
59.5
59
58
58
56.5
56.5
53.5
53.5

7
3
8
10
9
4
6
5
2
1

S R WEATHERLEY
CHRIS WILLIAMS
R DOLAN
J OVERMEIRE
MS K O’HARA
B MC DOUGALL
CW BROWN
J B MC DONALD
MS J TAYLOR
J FORD

C WALLER
G K WHITE
J R GASK
M,W & J HAWKES
TURNER/POLETTI
HAYES/DABERNIG
J PRIDE
K LEES
MS T BATEUP
N MAYFIELDSMITH

4
4
5
4
6
5
4
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS

70
68
67
66
64
64
61
61
55
55

	11-�3�-3-1
	15-�3�-3-1
	21-�3�-7-3
	13-�2�-6-1
	23-�5�-1-4
	12-�2�-4-0
	18-�2�-3-4
	 7-�2�-0-1
	17-�4�-4-0
	23-�2�-3-0

$81,590
$89,445
$129,025
$94,065
$92,135
$63,230
$81,010
$26,428
$88,910
$68,815

	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 BE MINDFUL Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 7 Total: 11-3-3-1 Prize Money:  A$81,590
Jockey: S R Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 8-3-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 10-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Gaudeamus J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/04/19 (41 Days)
Owner: R M Lapointe, D P Boehm & A Cheung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 05Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $6	 Schnapps	 1:24.70	 (23.00)	 5	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
7 of 9	 20Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1600h	 BM70	 [	 5]	 H Bowman	 58.5	 $5	 Amangiri	 1:37.38	 (23.86)	 4	 5	 ...12¾........................No excuse
1 of 12	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $10	 Blinkin Artie	 1:20.87	 (23.08)	 11	 12	 ......hd......................... Good win
5 of 8	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 60.5	 $7	 Pelorus Jack	 1:32.73	 (23.73)	 8	 8	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
2 of 10	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 S R Weatherley	 59	 $9	 Smiling City	 1:33.39	 (23.38)	 4	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run

2 REDEMPTION ROAD Trainer: G K White Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-3-1 Prize Money:  A$89,445
Jockey: Chris Williams (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 11-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Global Anthem J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 15-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/19 (87 Days)
Owner: Hobartville Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G E Mapp) & R A Caporn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 20Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1300h	 BM76	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 57	 $20	 Grimoire	 1:18.26	 (24.41)	 6	 4	 ........3.........................Fair effort
3 of 6	 28Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 58.5	 $7	 Cape Wickham	 1:38.02	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 .....1¼.........Protested, dismissed
2 of 12	 09Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	10]	 Chris Williams	 60	 $13	 Re Edit	 1:31.77	 (24.41)	 2	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
5 of 11	 18Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Gilchrist	 60	 $*3.6	 Warset	 1:23.60	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
2 of 9	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Chris Williams	 60	 $5.5	 Carluca	 1:37.04	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run

3 TIM’S PRINCIPAL Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 8 Total: 21-3-7-3 Prize Money:  A$129,025
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 17-3-7-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-3 56-58kg: 15-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Ya Michelle J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 21-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/18 (319 Days)
Owner: M Abdallah & B Gardiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16Feb19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 C Lever	 60	 $5.5	 The Lion	 1:09.59	 (22.79)	 9	 9	 .....1½...........................Nice run
2 of 14	 10Mar19	 TAM	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 9]	 C Lever	 56	 $18	 Unbiased	 1:21.80	 (24.39)	 12	 11	 ........2..................... Slowly away
8 of 15	 06Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	11]	 C Lever	 56	 $61	 Noble Boy	 1:24.72	 (25.03)	 14	 14	 .....6¾......................Well beaten
7 of 13	 27Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 BM78	 [	11]	 R Dolan	 53.5	 $51	 Signore Fox	 1:15.30	 (22.00)	 10	 7	 ........5..................... Slowly away
6 of 16	 10May19	 SCO	 turf	 1400s	 BM84	 [	11]	 C Lever	 57	 $11	 Barricade	 1:22.81	 (23.90)	 12	 9	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away

4 C’EST DAVINCHI Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-6-1 Prize Money:  A$94,065
Jockey: J Overmeire (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 11-2-6-1 Track: 4-2-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Mystically J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/18 (173 Days)
Owner: A E & Mrs G Koundouris, M S Fennessy, Jacob Park Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D W McMillan) & A Maglasis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 CW Brown	 56	 $4.8	 Smiling Manolito	 1:34.21	 (23.94)	 4	 3	 ........1......................... Good win
9 of 9	 22Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1600h	 BM78	 [	 7]	 CW Brown	 54	 $9.5	 Monsieur Sisu	 1:40.90	 (24.46)	 7	 8	 .....4¾.......................... No show
3 of 10	 04Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM72	 [	 9]	 B Avdulla	 58	 $6	 Dawn Raid	 1:34.52	 (23.42)	 10	 10	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
8 of 8	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 59.5	 $9	 Kolding	 1:15.90	 (23.28)	 3	 3	 .....6¾...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 8	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM74	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 57	 $17	 Kolding	 1:12.68	 (23.09)	 8	 6	 .....3¼...........................Nice run

5 ART OF EXCELLENCE Trainer: Turner/Poletti Barrier: 9 Total: 23-5-1-4 Prize Money:  A$92,135
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 58 Good: 16-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Excellent Art Dam: Le Sillage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/09/17 (623 Days)
Owner: M G Poletti & Ms A M Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 28Mar18	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM75	 [	 4]	 P Wells	 57.5	 $13	 Arancini	 1:09.52	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
10 of 11	11Apr18	 WAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM74	 [	 3]	 P Wells	 58	 $*4.4	 Good Weather	 1:16.28	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ...10¾.........................Well back
9 of 13	 27Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1100h	 BM78	 [	13]	 J R Collett	 56	 $26	 Stephan	 1:04.88	 (23.43)	 10	 7	 .....3¼...............Stewards inquiry
13 of 13	17Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM74	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $41	 Mushaireb	 1:22.55	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 ...10½.......................... Poor run
10 of 10	01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 59	 $61	 Ronstar	 1:09.94	 (22.75)	 6	 8	 .....7¾.................Hung out 600m
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6 SONAREE Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-4-0 Prize Money:  A$63,230
Jockey: B Mc Dougall (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 9-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-3-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: La La Land J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/03/19 (57 Days)
Owner: C A Woods, Mrs M Woods, B J Woods, Mrs C Woods, P A Woods & Mrs B Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 05Jul18	 HAW	turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $5.5	 Redemption Road	 1:18.13	 (22.97)	 3	 4	 .....2¾................Overraced early
6 of 8	 06Mar19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 58	 $16	 Jumbo Ozaki	 1:17.45	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 .....2¾................Overraced early
1 of 6	 26Mar19	 GEE	 turf	 1521g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Lewis German	 56	 $3.4	 Maliseet	 1:32.65	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ........5......................... Good win
2 of 12	 18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Williams	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Naivasha	 1:37.55	 (23.76)	 2	 1	 .....1½...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 08May19	 SHS	 turf	 1500s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Williams	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Global Sanction	 1:33.41	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run

7 KAAPFEVER Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-3-4 Prize Money:  A$81,010
Jockey: CW Brown WT: 56.5 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sufficient Dam: Kaapdiva J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 18-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/10/18 (210 Days)
Owner: C Rule, Mrs M Forsberg, A Di Giovanni, J Burman & J Delaney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	16Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM72	 [	 8]	 S R Weatherley	 55.5	 $15	 Weekend Affair	 1:33.35	 (24.11)	 12	 12	 ...16¼......................Well beaten
10 of 12	11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 BM70	 [	11]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $31	 Be Mindful	 1:20.87	 (23.08)	 12	 11	 .....5½.........................Well back
5 of 8	 25Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 CW Brown	 57	 $101	 Something Fast	 1:22.39	 (22.71)	 6	 5	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 7	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $15	 Vega	 1:37.13	 (22.91)	 6	 5	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
3 of 11	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 R Dolan	 54.5	 $9	 Primitivo	 1:37.38	 (22.78)	 8	 8	 .....4½....................... Solid effort

8 WARSET Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$26,428
Jockey: J B Mc Donald WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Chickilicious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/19 (34 Days)
Owner: P Setchell & W I Bowyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 17Nov17	 RKA	 turf	 1400g	 BM65	 [	10]	 A B Collett	 57	 $8.6	 Rebel Rose	 1:24.54	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........1....................... Solid effort
12 of 12	02Dec17	 ELR	 turf	 1500g	 LR	 [	10]	 V Colgan	 57.5	 $26.4	On The Rocks	 1:29.89	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ...14¾......................Well beaten
5 of 12	 18Mar19	 SCO	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms S Clenton	 58	 $21	 Cool And Neat	 1:23.74	 (23.73)	 9	 8	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
1 of 11	 18Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms S Clenton	 57	 $15	 Timion	 1:23.60	 (23.04)	 10	 9	 .....1¼......................... Good win
4 of 13	 07May19	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms S Clenton	 59.5	 $4.8	 Vega De Lago	 1:30.31	 (24.27)	 10	 10	 .....1¾........................Handy run

9 JARRETT Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 2 Total: 17-4-4-0 Prize Money:  A$88,910
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 53.5 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 5-4-1-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harbour Watch Dam: Katushka J+H: 9-3-3-0 Turf: 17-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-0 Last Win: 29/03/19 (54 Days)
Owner: P L Nottage & Miss T M Bateup

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 17Feb19	 NOW	turf	 1400g	 4	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 58	 $7	 Cape Wickham	 1:23.18	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 .....4¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 09Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 54.5	 $51	 Think Free	 1:24.21	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 .....4½................... Every chance
1 of 8	 29Mar19	 SPH	 turf	 1400s	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $*3.2	 Bart	 1:25.26	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ........2......................... Good win
5 of 6	 09Apr19	 MOY	 turf	 1425g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $3	 Cuban Royale	 1:25.91	 (22.95)	 3	 3	 .....3½..................Overraced mid
4 of 6	 30Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 54	 $13	 Happy Seventy	 1:36.87	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 .....1¼........................Overraced

10 ON ANGELS WINGS Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 1 Total: 23-2-3-0 Prize Money:  A$68,815
Jockey: J Ford WT: 53.5 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pendragon Dam: Initial J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 23-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 27/09/18 (237 Days)
Owner: D D Oakley & Mrs E Priest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 08Nov18	 HAW	turf	 1500s	 5	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 56	 $15	 Red Henno	 1:29.75	 (23.21)	 6	 7	 .....5¼........................No excuse
4 of 11	 14Nov18	 HAW	turf	 2000g	 2	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $6.5	 Paris Sizzler	 2:02.03	 (23.40)	 4	 4	 ........1........................Handy run
8 of 12	 09Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Ford	 57.5	 $31	 Re Edit	 1:31.77	 (24.41)	 8	 7	 ........4..................Overraced mid
6 of 10	 25Apr19	 BAT	 turf	 1400g	 4	 [	10]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $9	 Turcotte	 1:22.19	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....2¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 11May19	 KEG	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 55	 $15	 Showminder	 1:30.43	 (23.11)	 7	 8	 .....2½........................Handy run
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R6 22 May 2019 GOLD COAST Tab (Bm65) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $30,000

2:03 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 787511
	 2	 637204
	 3	 215530
	 4	 172313
	 5	 013349
	 6	 623123
	 7	 106085
	 8	 091
	 9	 247844
	10	 520755
	11	 532269

HACKSAW RIDGE
JACKPOT
CHIKORITA
MY DELILAH
RIDGWAY
GREAT POWERS
BLOOMING TYCOON
THE FULL MONTY
LADY I AM
EXCELSIOR ISLAND
LEFKAS ISLAND

59
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
56
56
55.5
54.5
54

9
11
1
7
4
3
6
8
10
2
5

D GRIFFIN
--
M MC GILLIVRAY
--
B SHINN
B STEWART
J MURPHY
G COLLESS
J LLOYD
JAKE BAYLISS
M DU PLESSIS

L D KELLY
G DUNCAN
D DURYEA
B LOCKWOOD
D VANDYKE
L G ROSS
I A LIVINGSTONE
K SCHWEIDA
A EDMONDS
M MORONEY
B & D GUY

4
7
3
4
5
4
6
4
4
4
5

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
62
62
65
61
64
63
59
62
60
58

	11-�3�-1-1
	28-�4�-3-2
	 6-�1�-1-1
	10-�2�-2-2
	18-�1�-4-3
	15-�2�-4-5
	36-�5�-5-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	19-�3�-4-1
	16-�2�-1-0
	25-�3�-2-3

$39,150
$72,456
$31,175
$40,325
$54,435
$74,825
$86,490
$12,050
$97,590
$16,379
$63,385

	2-�2�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-2-0
	6-�1�-2-2
	14-�3�-5-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-1

1 HACKSAW RIDGE Trainer: L D Kelly Barrier: 9 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$39,150
Jockey: D Griffin WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 10-3-1-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Synaesthesia J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/19 (11 Days)
Owner: L J Cowell & Mrs D J Cowell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 26May18	 GCO	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 3]	 R Plumb	 58.5	 $3.7	 Snipstream	 1:15.90	 (23.20)	 7	 6	 .....7½......................Well beaten
7 of 11	 10Jan19	 MUS	 turf	 1280g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 59	 $9.5	 Manabar	 1:15.47	 (22.92)	 5	 4	 .....6¼........................No excuse
5 of 9	 23Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $16	 Racecourse Road	 1:09.46	 (23.07)	 7	 6	 .....7½.........................Fair effort
1 of 8	 13Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 4]	 J Hodge	 54.5	 $*4	 Secret Agent Man	 1:26.35	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 .....2½......................... Good win
1 of 10	 11May19	 GCO	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	10]	 D Griffin	 56.5	 $*3	 Dramatic Moments	 1:24.53	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win

2 JACKPOT Trainer: G Duncan Barrier: 11 Total: 28-4-3-2 Prize Money:  A$72,456
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 22-3-3-1 Track: 3-2-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 8-1-2-1 56-58kg: 11-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Volksraad Dam: Downloaded J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/07/17 (686 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Ms S Lacy	 56.5	 $31	 Notonya Nelly	 1:11.15	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 .....1¼.............. Carried wide turn
7 of 10	 01Jan19	 BEA	 turf	 1200g	 OB65	 [	 1]	 N Fazackerley	 55	 $5.5	 Si Si Sequalo	 1:11.20	 (23.12)	 6	 5	 .....5½........................No excuse
2 of 10	 11Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 55	 $17	 Mr Bellagio	 1:25.06	 (24.42)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
13 of 13	26Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 NMW	 [	13]	 T Marshall	 54	 $61	 Cabeirian	 1:23.44	 (24.30)	 3	 2	 ...14½.......................... Poor run
4 of 11	 10May19	 MUW	turf	 1100g	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Ms S Lacy	 56.5	 $71	 Vernazza	 1:04.24	 (23.06)	 5	 5	 .....3¼........................Handy run

3 CHIKORITA Trainer: D Duryea Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$31,175
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Bridie Belle J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/18 (233 Days)
Owner: Magus Equine Limited (Mgr: W Y C Leung)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 01Oct18	 BEA	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Mc Gillivray	 54.5	 $*1.2	 Kurumba	 1:10.47	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 .....5½......................... Good win
5 of 6	 02Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 BM65	 [	 1]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $*2	 Takotsubo	 1:09.23	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 .....3¾...............Stewards inquiry
5 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 2]	 R Fradd	 56.5	 $8	 Churning	 1:10.41	 (23.13)	 6	 7	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 14	 27Apr19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $7	 Crafty Spirit	 1:16.34	 (23.03)	 7	 6	 ........1....................... Solid effort
10 of 13	11May19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 LR	 [	 8]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $61	 Vega One	 1:18.56	 (23.70)	 12	 13	 .....8½.........................Well back

4 MY DELILAH Trainer: B Lockwood Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$40,325
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Dark Delilah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/11/18 (193 Days)
Owner: Mrs Snippets (Mgr: Mrs J Augustine), Elvin Bloodstock (Mgr: V Elvin), Storm Creek Racing & Breeding (Mgr: G C Diamond), Mrs J Anderson - Bell, Mrs S J McCann & Mrs K M Lockwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 15Sep18	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 56.5	 $*2.9	 Sky Lake	 1:10.51	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 .....6¼...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 9	 01Oct18	 BEA	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 1]	 M Mc Gillivray	 54.5	 $*2.3	 Zoff ‘n’ Off	 1:11.11	 (23.86)	 5	 4	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 28Oct18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 56.5	 $7.5	 Mywifesaidno	 1:24.31	 (23.61)	 6	 6	 ........1....................... Solid effort
1 of 7	 10Nov18	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 6]	 A Fancourt	 57	 $*2.3	 Stately Manner	 1:52.93	 (22.90)	 2	 1	 ........4......................... Good win
3 of 9	 24Nov18	 DOO	 turf	 1640g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Orman	 54.5	 $7.5	 Mishani Vaidra	 1:38.21	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ........2....................... Solid effort

5 RIDGWAY Trainer: D Vandyke Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-4-3 Prize Money:  A$54,435
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 57 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 9-1-4-0 56-58kg: 9-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Gio Ponti Dam: Gosetgo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 05/10/18 (229 Days)
Owner: J S Kidger, Mrs H V Kidger, K E Coram, Mrs H Coram, R Camilleri, Mrs K Camilleri, C I Dobson, Mrs J L Dobson, A H Hasslinger, G E Lee, Mrs M E Lee, A W Nisbet, Mrs H J Nisbet, A Pirie, G K Reynolds & Mrs K A Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 05Oct18	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Lloyd	 57	 $*2.2	 Toucan Sam	 1:22.26	 (23.43)	 4	 3	 .....1½......................... Good win
3 of 12	 26Oct18	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 7]	 J Lloyd	 57	 $4	 Lucky Jackson	 1:12.47	 (24.29)	 9	 11	 .......½....................... Solid effort
3 of 9	 14Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Lloyd	 56	 $3.9	 Show ‘em	 1:19.31	 (23.43)	 7	 7	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 02Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 8]	 J Lloyd	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Tolai Meri	 1:23.66	 (23.43)	 3	 4	 .....1¾........................Handy run
9 of 9	 28Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 1]	 B Pengelly	 58.5	 $6	 Hot Sock	 1:28.15	 (24.09)	 4	 6	 ...12¼..................... Slowly away
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6 GREAT POWERS Trainer: L G Ross Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-4-5 Prize Money:  A$74,825
Jockey: B Stewart WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-4-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-2
Sire: Red Element Dam: Marni J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-3 Last Win: 05/04/19 (47 Days)
Owner: E J Nolan, Mrs M A Nolan & G E Nolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 10Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $6.5	 Peppi La Few	 1:24.20	 (23.79)	 4	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 24Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $4.4	 Starkers	 1:26.15	 (22.61)	 4	 3	 ........2....................... Solid effort
1 of 6	 05Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 57	 $3.5	 Bon Courage	 1:28.43	 (24.31)	 3	 3	 ........1......................... Good win
2 of 10	 27Apr19	 DAL	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 5]	 Sheriden Tomlinson	 52.5	 $*2	 Smokey Diamond	 1:22.86	 (24.69)	 4	 4	 .......¾................... Hung out turn
3 of 9	 10May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 9]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $5	 Ocean Addict	 1:25.63	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort

7 BLOOMING TYCOON Trainer: I A Livingstone Barrier: 6 Total: 36-5-5-2 Prize Money:  A$86,490
Jockey: J Murphy (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 22-4-4-1 Track: 14-3-5-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 25-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-5-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Araliya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/09/18 (263 Days)
Owner: S L Dowling, Mrs K L Dowling, L N Dowling & Ms C R Sharpe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	03Oct18	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 BM65	 [	 1]	 S Doyle	 58.5	 $26	 Canberra	 1:22.52	 (23.78)	 8	 8	 ........5.........................Well back
6 of 7	 25Oct18	 ROC	 turf	 1500g	 6	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $7	 Flat To Stack	 1:29.33	 (22.85)	 7	 6	 .....2¾................... Every chance
13 of 14	10Nov18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	10]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $101	 Brax	 1:24.25	 (24.29)	 12	 14	 .....8¼.......................... Poor run
8 of 10	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 BM65	 [	 9]	 D Smith	 57	 $41	 Axella	 1:21.66	 (24.24)	 2	 1	 .....3¼............... Checked at start
5 of 14	 08May19	 GCO	 turf	 1300s	 OB70	 [	 2]	 D Smith	 54.5	 $31	 Smart As Attack	 1:17.95	 (23.53)	 5	 6	 .....3¾.............Hampered at start

8 THE FULL MONTY Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$12,050
Jockey: G Colless WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Montare J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/18 (158 Days)
Owner: W J Ouston, Mrs D P Ouston, M R Ouston & L W Ouston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Feb18	 DOO	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Mc Gillivray	 ---	 $--	 Reacher	 0:59.65	 (24.13)	-	-	   ........7....................... Barrier trial
13 of 13	14Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $101	 Naked	 1:20.69	 (23.81)	 9	 13	 ......32.......................... Poor run
1 of 7	 20Nov18	 DOO	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 ---	 $--	 Great Keppell	 1:00.71	 (24.19)	-	-	   .....1½....................... Barrier trial
9 of 11	 01Dec18	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 59	 $26	 Belle Of Cadiz	 1:23.70	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 .....7¾.......................... No show
1 of 8	 15Dec18	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Colless	 58.5	 $31	 Shining Blue	 1:23.76	 (24.54)	 5	 5	 ...... nk......................... Good win

9 LADY I AM Trainer: A Edmonds Barrier: 10 Total: 19-3-4-1 Prize Money:  A$97,590
Jockey: J Lloyd WT: 55.5 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 9-2-3-0 54-56kg: 8-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Lady Charlotte J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 14/07/18 (312 Days)
Owner: M J O’Donnell & Hill Thoroughbred Breeding (Mgr: K C Hill)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 04Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 K Mc Evoy	 58	 $8	 Sylvia’s Mother	 1:04.41	 (22.91)	 4	 4	 .....3¾........................Handy run
7 of 9	 23Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 K Mc Evoy	 58	 $9	 Transmitter	 1:13.41	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 .....3¾............Vet-no abnormality
8 of 9	 15Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 57.5	 $14	 Mollyfied	 1:13.54	 (23.43)	 7	 7	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
4 of 7	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J Lloyd	 58	 $*2.3	 Smartypy	 1:05.16	 (22.57)	 5	 5	 .....2¾........................Handy run
4 of 10	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM65	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Vienna Moon	 1:18.06	 (23.05)	 5	 5	 ........2...................Eased 1200m

10 EXCELSIOR ISLAND Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$16,379
Jockey: Jake Bayliss WT: 54.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Rathlin Island J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 16-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/19 (140 Days)
Owner: Dr J J Hope, J Sutherland, M Price, Mrs J Davies & J Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 20Feb19	 AVL	 turf	 1600g	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Jake Bayliss	 59	 $4.3	 Tantalising	 1:35.40	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
11 of 11	16Mar19	 TRE	 turf	 1600y	 G3	 [	 2]	 Jake Bayliss	 55	 $90.5	Concert Hall	 1:37.74	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ...24¼............... Checked at start
7 of 15	 06Apr19	 TOH	 turf	 1400y	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Jake Bayliss	 54.5	 $24.4	Santa Catarina	 1:22.59	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 .....6¾........................No excuse
5 of 14	 20Apr19	 ELR	 turf	 1600g	 BM65	 [	13]	 D A Mansour	 56.5	 $29.5	Incantesimo	 1:35.07	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ........4.........................Fair effort
5 of 13	 03May19	 PKE	 turf	 1600y	 BM65	 [	12]	 D A Mansour	 56.5	 $10.3	Red Beach	 1:37.04	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 .....3¼................. Checked 200m

11 LEFKAS ISLAND Trainer: B & D Guy Barrier: 5 Total: 25-3-2-3 Prize Money:  A$63,385
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 54 Good: 17-1-1-2 Track: 14-2-0-3

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 19-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Athena Mana Mou J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 25-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 27/07/18 (299 Days)
Owner: A Valos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Feb19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 2]	 D Griffin	 57	 $16	 On Show	 1:24.51	 (22.83)	 8	 9	 ........2.............. Carried wide turn
2 of 6	 13Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1640g	 4	 [	 2]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $10	 Reiby The Red	 1:39.32	 (23.62)	 4	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run
2 of 7	 03Apr19	 DOO	 turf	 1650h	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $7.5	 Belle Roc	 1:45.15	 (25.29)	 3	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run
6 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1690g	 OB65	 [	 2]	 M Du Plessis	 55	 $3.8	 So You Wish	 1:44.35	 (24.15)	 3	 5	 .....2¼................... Every chance
9 of 13	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 4	 [	 4]	 Ms Frater-Hill	 51	 $31	 Surprise Bullet	 1:36.98	 (23.86)	 5	 6	 ........4.......................... No show
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R7 22 May 2019 CANTERBURY Canterbury League Club (Bm64) 
Distance: 1900m
Prizemoney: $50,000

2:20 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 352411
	 2	 653712
	 3	 146513
	 4	 506951
	 5	 143627
	 6	 219649
	 7	 644833
	 8	 134516
	 9	 247313
	10	 651473
	11	 229361
	12	 242322
	13	 395523
	14	 148317

BAAED
HIGHLY DESIRED
LEARDO
MARCELLINA
LADY EVELYN
SEABABE
HOSTWIN EPANOUI
LADY CUVEE
COSTAS
TAJ
TAQUEDA
SAVIGNE
VERTEX
HOLY EMPRESS

61
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56
56
55.5

11
10
16
7
6
4
3
13
14
9
15
8
17
2

J PARR
A HYERONIMUS
--
MS S CLENTON
R DOLAN
B OWEN
T CLARK
T BERRY
J B MC DONALD
G SCHOFIELD
MS R KING
K MC EVOY
S CLIPPERTON
Q KROGH

B BAKER
B BAKER
R & M FREEDMAN
K LEES
J C DEAMER
G PORTELLI
G W MOORE
C WALLER
C WALLER
C WALLER
MS T BATEUP
C WALLER
BEN BORHAM
S I SINGLETON

3
4
3
4
5
4
3
3
3
3
4
3
4
3

G
G
G
M
M
M
G
F
G
G
M
F
M
F

NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
61
63
65
64
64
61
65
60
59
59
60
58
59

	 9-�3�-1-2
	11-�3�-1-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	19-�2�-0-4
	29-�6�-7-3
	27-�3�-4-1
	15-�2�-1-2
	 9-�2�-0-2
	 7-�1�-1-3
	 7-�1�-1-1
	22-�3�-5-3
	 7-�0�-4-1
	13-�1�-3-3
	 7-�2�-1-1

$53,040
$48,365
$42,140
$63,403
$157,180
$119,715
$72,250
$54,620
$46,090
$37,495
$79,175
$45,080
$69,495
$34,390

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 469318
	16	 088758
	17	 557664

ITASCA
NEVER BEEN ANOTHER
WRISTBAND

58
57.5
53

5
1
12

B GRIFFITHS
CW BROWN
J FORD

S I SINGLETON
T MARTIN
C WALLER

5
5
3

G
G
C

AUS
AUS
AUS

58
57
50

	26-�3�-3-3
	20-�2�-1-3
	 6-�0�-0-0

$94,890
$70,810
$8,240

	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 BAAED Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 11 Total: 9-3-1-2 Prize Money:  A$53,040
Jockey: J Parr WT: 61 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pins Dam: Baas J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: M W Macleod & Mrs D E Macleod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 29Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Lever	 61	 $*4.4	 In Good Health	 1:16.58	 (23.58)	 3	 4	 .....2¾............................Hung in
2 of 12	 12Apr19	 ORA	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 59.5	 $2.7	 Winch	 1:22.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 21Apr19	 NOW	turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Lever	 61	 $*2.4	 Compactor	 1:23.48	 (23.41)	 3	 3	 .....2¾................Overraced early
1 of 9	 25Apr19	 BAT	 turf	 1800s	 1	 [	 2]	 G M Ryan	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Ausbred Diamond	 1:51.07	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .......½..................Overraced mid
1 of 13	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 2	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 57	 $5	 Wild Impact	 1:49.71	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 .....2½......................... Good win

2 HIGHLY DESIRED Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 10 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$48,365
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wanted Dam: Donna Carina J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 28/04/19 (24 Days)
Owner: Mr M J Zammit, Mr M Zammit, Mr M E Catt, Mr J R Attard, Mr K A R Kimmins, Mr R P Tobias, Mrs J A O’Doherty, Mr G D Turner, Mr K A Powell, Mr P W Harvey, Mr M Young, Mr P Allendorf, Mrs E M Zammit, Mrs L M Catt, Mr N R 
Pillay, Mr T E Cusbert, Mr V C Giffor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 24Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1280h	 2	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 58	 $3.5	 Rogue Runner	 1:16.88	 (24.26)	 2	 3	 .....6¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 10	 04Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1200h	 2	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 55	 $26	 D’oro Rain	 1:16.06	 (26.34)	 4	 5	 .....6¼............... Wide throughout
7 of 11	 18Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Lever	 57	 $8	 Warset	 1:23.60	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 .....2½........................No excuse
1 of 7	 28Apr19	 GOU	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Hyeronimus	 62	 $*2.1	 Hold All Tickets	 1:35.10	 (24.48)	 1	 1	 ........3......................... Good win
2 of 9	 14May19	 KEG	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Lever	 59	 $5	 Flying Pierro	 1:37.45	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run

3 LEARDO Trainer: R & M Freedman Barrier: 16 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$42,140
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Ustinova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/19 (20 Days)
Owner: Ms J R Baker, M J Everett, Meredith Park (Mgr: Ms S M Woodcock)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 29Nov18	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms R Hunt	 54.5	 $10	 Ragazze	 1:20.75	 (23.69)	 9	 9	 .....1¾............ Protest, dismissed
6 of 8	 15Dec18	 KEG	 turf	 1400h	 1	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 57	 $9	 Archedemus	 1:23.36	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 ...13¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $13	 Kosciusko	 1:17.09	 (23.53)	 9	 10	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 9	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 58	 $5.5	 Seeingisbelieving	 1:38.35	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ...... ns......................... Good win
3 of 9	 14May19	 KEG	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 60	 $6.5	 Flying Pierro	 1:37.45	 (23.20)	 4	 3	 .......¾....................... Solid effort

4 MARCELLINA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-0-4 Prize Money:  A$63,403
Jockey: Ms S Clenton (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Danex J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/19 (26 Days)
Owner: L Petagna & The Hon. Dame L P Goddard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	20Feb19	 KEN	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 60.5	 $51	 Eugene’s Pick	 1:22.78	 (23.31)	 10	 10	 .....5¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 06Mar19	 KEN	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $81	 Foreign Territory	 1:49.19	 (24.09)	 11	 11	 .....2½..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 23Mar19	 ROS	 turf	 1900h	 G3	 [	 3]	 CW Brown	 54	 $31	 Semari	 2:02.30	 (25.18)	 10	 10	 .....7¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 10Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 58	 $13	 Mangione	 1:58.90	 (24.07)	 7	 5	 .....8½.........................Fair effort
1 of 10	 26Apr19	 POM	 turf	 2012s	 1	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $*2.2	 Proprius	 2:07.08	 (25.48)	 8	 4	 ...... ns......................... Good win
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5 LADY EVELYN Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 6 Total: 29-6-7-3 Prize Money:  A$157,180
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 15-4-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 9-2-2-1 56-58kg: 12-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Glorious Lady J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 29-6-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-4-3 Last Win: 26/09/18 (238 Days)
Owner: G C Smith, P Aspropotamitis, S A Matula, A Chiswick, D McConnell, C J Matula, D K Thompson, D J Lambert, M J Dugan, M L Grace, R Berman, Mrs M L Berman,d M Duffy & Mrs D M Duffy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 05Oct18	 POM	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 54	 $8.5	 Exoteric	 2:03.73	 (24.59)	 10	 7	 .....5½........................Handy run
3 of 10	 17Oct18	 KEN	 turf	 1800s	 BM76	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 53	 $13	 Girl Tuesday	 1:51.07	 (24.77)	 9	 8	 .....2¾................. Checked 600m
6 of 9	 03Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $21	 Sure Knee	 1:23.54	 (23.26)	 7	 7	 .....3¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 25Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1600g	 BM72	 [	 1]	 R Dolan	 55	 $6.5	 Maddison Avenue	 1:36.15	 (23.04)	 6	 6	 .......¾...........................Nice run
7 of 8	 04May19	 NEW	turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $*3.4	 Zoffany’s Lad	 1:59.87	 (22.61)	 6	 7	 .....4¼...............Stewards inquiry

6 SEABABE Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 4 Total: 27-3-4-1 Prize Money:  A$119,715
Jockey: B Owen (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 18-2-2-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Swinging Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 15/02/19 (96 Days)
Owner: Ronstel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R H Burns),sommita Sommita (Mgr: R J Puiatti), R B Thornton, S J Kirkham, J A White & Ms J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1900g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 54	 $4	 Sharp Speedo	 1:58.96	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 .....2½......................... Good win
9 of 11	 09Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1850g	 BM70	 [	11]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Clevanicc	 1:53.35	 (23.46)	 7	 8	 ......10.......................... No show
6 of 9	 10Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms J Duggan	 56	 $16	 Mangione	 1:58.90	 (24.07)	 4	 6	 .....9¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 R Dolan	 55.5	 $16	 Subban	 1:47.70	 (25.06)	 4	 7	 .....3¾........................Handy run
9 of 11	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 K Mc Evoy	 57	 $12	 Primitivo	 1:37.38	 (22.78)	 6	 7	 .....5¾................ Blundered early

7 HOSTWIN EPANOUI Trainer: G W Moore Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$72,250
Jockey: T Clark WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Malapert J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/18 (195 Days)
Owner: J Tam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Feb19	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 G Schofield	 60	 $17	 Redemption Road	 1:17.63	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 .......½........................Handy run
4 of 14	 15Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	10]	 G Schofield	 60	 $41	 Autumn	 1:38.20	 (23.61)	 7	 8	 ........7........................Handy run
8 of 10	 04Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 G Schofield	 59.5	 $11	 Emperor Harada	 1:42.87	 (24.84)	 1	 1	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
3 of 10	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 1]	 G Schofield	 56.5	 $7.5	 Belfast Bella	 1:57.20	 (23.37)	 5	 3	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
3 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 2110g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 G Schofield	 55.5	 $12	 Heartlet	 2:10.39	 (24.49)	 6	 6	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

8 LADY CUVEE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 13 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$54,620
Jockey: T Berry WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Lily Bollinger J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/04/19 (32 Days)
Owner: C Hadjiparaskeva & Mrs F Hadjiparaskeva

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Jan19	 WAF	 turf	 1600h	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 58.5	 $4	 Zavance	 1:39.89	 (24.44)	 8	 6	 .....1½..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 08Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $5	 Alier	 1:58.72	 (24.91)	 3	 2	 .....3¾........................Handy run
5 of 9	 06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 1]	 S R Weatherley	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Julkkis	 1:25.91	 (24.83)	 4	 2	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 6	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 58	 $3.3	 Mojito	 1:30.42	 (22.78)	 6	 5	 ......hd..................... Slowly away
6 of 13	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 2	 [	13]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $6.5	 Baaed	 1:49.71	 (22.69)	 11	 13	 ........5............Vet-no abnormality

9 COSTAS Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-1-3 Prize Money:  A$46,090
Jockey: J B Mc Donald WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Keepthechange J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/04/19 (28 Days)
Owner: A M Muollo, Mrs G L Muollo, C Hadjiparaskeva & Mrs F Hadjiparaskeva

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 20Feb19	 KEN	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Bowman	 59	 $5	 Almerheri	 1:21.91	 (23.04)	 5	 6	 .....4¼.....................Eased 400m
7 of 8	 06Mar19	 KEN	 turf	 1550g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J B Mc Donald	 59	 $7	 Amangiri	 1:31.71	 (23.29)	 8	 7	 ......10........................No excuse
3 of 7	 20Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1600h	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Bowman	 58.5	 $3.6	 Notabadharada	 1:39.19	 (24.13)	 7	 7	 .... Lnk................. Shifted in early
1 of 8	 24Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 58.5	 $2.4	 Royal Anthem	 1:38.08	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win
3 of 9	 08May19	 CAN	 turf	 1900g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 G Schofield	 55	 $12	 Wolfe	 1:57.31	 (23.37)	 4	 2	 .....2½................. Checked 600m

10 TAJ Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$37,495
Jockey: G Schofield WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Little Surfer Girl J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/03/19 (55 Days)
Owner: Ingham Racing (Mgrs: Ms L J Ingham, J A Ingham, R C Ingham & Mrs D N Kepitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1300h	 Mdn	 [	12]	 G Schofield	 58.5	 $4.8	 Agassi	 1:19.23	 (23.23)	 7	 9	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
1 of 9	 28Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1500s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Schofield	 58.5	 $9	 Achondrite	 1:30.95	 (24.10)	 1	 1	 ......hd......................... Good win
4 of 9	 09Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 7]	 G Schofield	 59	 $5	 On The White Turf	 1:49.39	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 .....2½........................Handy run
7 of 8	 25Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Y Ichikawa	 58.5	 $9	 Editors	 1:38.02	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 .....5½............Vet-no abnormality
3 of 9	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 S R Weatherley	 58.5	 $6	 Carluca	 1:37.04	 (23.31)	 4	 5	 .....2½................Overraced early
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11 TAQUEDA Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 15 Total: 22-3-5-3 Prize Money:  A$79,175
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56.5 Good: 16-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stryker Dam: Adequate J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 22-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/04/19 (22 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, G G Kent, G A Giorgio, E S Spooner, N Cristiano, Mrs K Cristiano, C J Davis, M J Ahearn And T M R Breeding & Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: T R Martin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25Feb19	 NOW	turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 58	 $3.1	 Garros	 1:37.66	 (24.22)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
9 of 10	 09Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 54	 $21	 Faith In Kind	 1:36.34	 (23.60)	 2	 2	 ...10½.......................... No show
3 of 7	 31Mar19	 NOW	turf	 1600h	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $*4.6	 Garros	 1:40.94	 (23.95)	 3	 2	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 10	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 54	 $31	 Belfast Bella	 1:57.20	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 .....5¾..................Laid in straight
1 of 9	 30Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 2000g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $*4	 Chilli Beauty	 2:06.56	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ........1......................... Good win

12 SAVIGNE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-4-1 Prize Money:  A$45,080
Jockey: K Mc Evoy WT: 56 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Hy Fuji J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N Morgan, Mrs J G Morgan, D H T Devine & Mrs D M Devine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Jan19	 WAF	 turf	 1600h	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J B Mc Donald	 57	 $*3.1	 Zavance	 1:39.89	 (24.44)	 7	 5	 .....1¾........................Handy run
2 of 9	 08Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J B Mc Donald	 57	 $5.5	 Alier	 1:58.72	 (24.91)	 8	 7	 ......hd................. Shifted in early
3 of 9	 03Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Schofield	 55	 $8	 Word For Word	 1:17.22	 (23.24)	 6	 4	 ........5............Vet-no abnormality
2 of 7	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1550g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 CW Brown	 57	 $6	 Agassi	 1:31.05	 (23.38)	 7	 7	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
2 of 9	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Schofield	 56	 $*1.6	 Kiss The Bride	 1:50.47	 (22.95)	 5	 5	 ...... ns............ Protest, dismissed

13 VERTEX Trainer: Ben Borham Barrier: 17 Total: 13-1-3-3 Prize Money:  A$69,495
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Arlington Dam: Art Deco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-2 Last Win: 27/04/18 (390 Days)
Owner: Miss L Kusa, Mr C A Capogreco, Miss L Shi, Carpe Diem, Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 10Nov18	 ROS	 turf	 2000g	 BM78	 [	10]	 R Dolan	 49	 $31	 Sky Boy	 2:03.35	 (23.82)	 12	 12	 ........8.....................Eased 800m
5 of 7	 02Mar19	 GOU	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $12	 King’s Peak	 1:24.63	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
5 of 14	 15Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	13]	 R Dolan	 55	 $17	 Autumn	 1:38.20	 (23.61)	 14	 14	 .....7¼......................... Shifted in
2 of 9	 05Apr19	 CAB	 turf	 1600s	 BM65	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $6.5	 Fun Tickets	 1:38.54	 (23.47)	 8	 7	 .......½................. Checked 600m
3 of 10	 08May19	 CAB	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $5.5	 Le Cavalier	 1:41.08	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 .......½....................... Solid effort

14 HOLY EMPRESS Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$34,390
Jockey: Q Krogh (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Emperor Dam: Holy One J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/19 (31 Days)
Owner: S I Singleton, Miss S Carruthers, Mrs S L McDowell, K W McDowell, K L McDowell & J Andrews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 25Feb19	 NOW	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 60	 $7.5	 Wimlah	 1:10.04	 (22.94)	 5	 3	 .....1¾........................Handy run
8 of 11	 10Mar19	 CAB	 turf	 1400g	 LR	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 54	 $101	 Final Award	 1:22.97	 (23.25)	 10	 9	 ......10......................Well beaten
3 of 7	 08Apr19	 SCO	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 1]	 B Griffiths	 57	 $4.2	 Duchess Of Lennox	 1:35.55	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 ........2..................... Slowly away
1 of 10	 21Apr19	 MUD	 turf	 1850g	 1	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $*1.6	 Comzig	 1:54.88	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .......½......................... Good win
7 of 13	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 2	 [	 9]	 J Ford	 54.5	 $9.5	 Baaed	 1:49.71	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 .....5¼........................No excuse

15 ITASCA Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 5 Total: 26-3-3-3 Prize Money:  A$94,890
Jockey: B Griffiths (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 19-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tickets Dam: Southern Surge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/03/19 (53 Days)
Owner: W H Lanham & Mrs A K Lanham, Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan), Wingnut Sports No 2 (Mgr: G D Hannigan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 27Jan19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 57.5	 $31	 Salsa Man	 1:38.69	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 .....2½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 21Feb19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 57	 $21	 Chocolatier	 1:49.55	 (23.65)	 10	 9	 .....6¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 18Mar19	 QEN	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 61.5	 $*3.7	 Kipe	 2:05.57	 (25.00)	 7	 4	 ......hd............................. Laid in
1 of 7	 30Mar19	 WYO	turf	 1600h	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $15	 Soldier Of Love	 1:38.73	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 ........1......................... Good win
8 of 8	 12Apr19	 ORA	 turf	 2100g	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Reith	 54	 $*3.3	 Letter To Juliette	 2:07.90	 (--.--)	 1	 7	 ...24½......................Well beaten

16 NEVER BEEN ANOTHER Trainer: T Martin Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$70,810
Jockey: CW Brown WT: 57.5 Good: 16-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Street Sense Dam: Teralani J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 20-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/18 (413 Days)
Owner: G Thompson & C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 28Feb19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 2	 [	11]	 CW Brown	 57.5	 $31	 Tinkermosa	 1:20.26	 (22.56)	 11	 11	 .....5¼................. Checked 400m
8 of 14	 15Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	14]	 CW Brown	 60	 $51	 Autumn	 1:38.20	 (23.61)	 12	 10	 .....8¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 10Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 9]	 CW Brown	 56.5	 $31	 Mangione	 1:58.90	 (24.07)	 8	 8	 ...12¾........................No excuse
5 of 9	 25Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $13	 Soldier Of Love	 2:00.38	 (23.81)	 9	 8	 ........1.........................Fair effort
8 of 13	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 2	 [	 2]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $31	 Baaed	 1:49.71	 (22.69)	 12	 10	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
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17 WRISTBAND Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$8,240
Jockey: J Ford WT: 53 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dansili Dam: Aliante J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz), R B Craigie, J M Simmons, Ms S M Fitzgerald, G J McMahon, R P Campbell, Dr K Tung, Miss Y Xu, Ms M J Waller, Mrs J A Hughes, T J Hughes, R G Dumbrell, G J Kriukelis, P J Blunden, Mrs K 
Ackery & D M Ackery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 10Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 56	 $4	 Saving	 1:24.75	 (23.78)	 6	 5	 ........5.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 30Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 H Bowman	 57	 $26	 Welsh Legend	 1:33.73	 (24.19)	 10	 10	 .....5¼........................No excuse
6 of 9	 06Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 55.5	 $21	 Uno That	 1:24.41	 (23.72)	 5	 4	 ......10................... Hung out turn
6 of 7	 27Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Lever	 55.5	 $5	 Speed Camera	 1:31.22	 (22.92)	 3	 5	 .....4¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 09May19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S R Weatherley	 58	 $51	 Kiss The Bride	 1:50.47	 (22.95)	 3	 4	 .......¾........................Handy run


